THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 26th day of April 1976, the Honorable Commissioners; Court met in regular session with the following members present, towit:

W. T. Love
R. E. Smith
G. W. Russell, Jr.
Paul Lout
Jimmy Vickers
Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner
G. W. Russell, Jr. and by unanimous vote, the Court directed that

a final close out payment for workman's Compensation Insurance and General Liability Insurance be paid to Sabine Insurance Company as follows:

General County Fund	\$2851.00
Road & Bridge No. 1	457.25
Road & Bridge No. 2	524.25
Road & Bridge No. 3	455.25
Road & Bridge No. 4	603.25

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. and with all voting "Aye", the Court directed that the \$23,547.00 in Revenue Sharing Fund be prorated as follows:

General Revenue Sharing for Salary and Expense of Deputy Pound Master: \$2000.00

General Revenue Sharing	1547.00
Road & Bridge No. 1	5000.00
Road & Bridge No. 2	5000.00
Road & Bridge No. 3	5000.00
Road & Bridge No. 4	5000.00

Representatives from Blue Cross Blue Shield Insurance Company, Farmers Insurance Company and Continental Insurance Company discussed Hospitalization Insurance for Sabine County. No action : on this matter was taken by the Court. Accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no further business, the Court adjourned.

<u>ZA F</u> COUNTYSJUDGE / COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1 PRECINCT NO. 3 MMISSTONER, PRECINCT NO COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4 CLERK ŌĦ COURT